
Merewether Bus Schedule
Morning Bus

Merewether
The Merewether Coaches service is 
operated by:
Port Stephens Coaches
17A Port Stephens Drive, ANNA BAY 
2316
Telephone: 4982 2940

Merewether Bus Schedule
Afternoon Bus

BUS STOP TIME
City/Glebe lights (heading west) 7.45am

Glebe/Brunker lights 7.48am

Cnr Scenic Dr/Sun Hill 7.55am

Merewether Heights Primary School Scenic Drive 7.58am

Yule Rd intersection with Scenic Drive 7.59am

Morgan St, pick up along bus stops 8.00am

Ridge Rd, pick up along bus stops 8.03am

Fredrick Rd, pick up outside beaches hotel 8.07am

Watkins St, pick up at first bus stop   8.08am

Watkins St, pick up along bus stops 8.18am

Hill Campus 8.20am

Park Campus 8.25am

BUS STOP TIME
Park Campus 3.15pm

Hill Campus 3.22pm

Park Campus 3.25pm

Watkins St, drop off along bus stops 3.36pm

Fredrick Rd  3.38pm

Ridge Rd, drop off along bus stops 3.42pm

Morgan St, drop off along bus stops 3.45pm

Yule Rd 3.47pm

Scenic Drive 3.49pm

Cnr Scenic Dr/Sun Hill 3.52pm

Glebe/Brunker lights 4.00pm

City/Glebe lights 4.05pm

If a Service is fully utilised priority will 
be given to students travelling the 
furthest distance.

The stops have been selected to 
cover all major residential areas as 
well as to keep the travelling time to 
a minimum.

All stops are STA bus stops.

Please do not hesitate to contact the 
School if you have any questions, 
4929 5811


